



POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY
SET 1 (1-4)	A05067	UPPER HANDLE ASSEMBLY	1
5	A04957	BOLT M6X35	1
6	A05069	CABLE ASSY	1
7	A04956	ACORN NUT M6	1
8	A04964	CABLE CLIP	1
9	A04960	ROPE GUIDER	1
10	A04961	SELF LOCKING NUT M6	1
11	A05074	SCREW ST4.8X16	6
12	A04963	NUT M8	2
13	A05076	REAR FLAP	1
14	A05077	REAR FLAP SHAFT	1
15	A04969	REAR FLAP SPRING	1
16	A05079	SCREW M4X20	1
SET 2 (17-20)	A04962	CAM HANDLE ASS.	2
21	A05084	RIGHT HANDLE BRACKET	1
22	A05085	AFTER HANDLE	1
23	A05086	LEFT HANDLE BRACKET	1
24	A05087	HIGH AIR DUCT	1
25	A05088	REAR FLAP CLAMP	1
26	A05089	SCREW ST2.9X13	2
27	A05090	SCREW ST4.2X13	4
28	A05091	CABLE PROTECTION SLEEVE	1
29	A04981	SCREW ST4.2X16	3
30	A05093	DECK	1
31	A04991	O-RING SEAL	1
32	A04988	SCREW M5X12	5
33	A04992	CLEANING UNION	1

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY
34	A04990	LOCK NUT M5	1
35	A05098	BELT COVER	1
36	A05099	BUMPER	1
37	A05100	LEFT BUMPER JACKET	1
38	A05101	RIGHT BUMPER COVER	1
39	A05102	BLIND RIVETS	2
40	A04976	SCREW M8X12	4
41	A05104	WHEEL COVER 300mm	2
42	A04978	NUT M8	10
43	A05106	PLAIN WASHERS	6
44	A05107	WHEEL 300mm	2
45	A05108	REAR CASING	2
46	A05109	GEAR	2
47	A05110	DUST PROOF COVER	2
48	A05111	CONNECTING ROD SPRING	1
49	A05112	CONNECTING ROD	1
50	A05113	REAR SHAFT	1
51	A05019	NUT M6	4
52	A04986	SPLIT DAMPING RING	1
53	A04985	HEIGHT-ADJUSTING SPRING	1
54	A05117	HEIGHT-ADJUSTING LEVER	1
55	A04983	ELASTIC PIN	2
56	A04982	HEIGHT-ADJUSTING HANDLE	1
57	A04977	BOLTS M8X16	6
58	A05121	MULCH PLUG	1
59	A05122	SET STRAW BAG FRAME	1
60	A05123	GATHER THE GRASS BASKET TONGUE	1
61	A05124	GRASS BAG	1
62	47227*	ENGINE GVE 200 PRO	1

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY
63	A05014	BOLT M8X25	3
64	A05127	RETAINING WASHER	4
65	A05014	SCREW M8X25	4
66	A05016	LEFT DRIVE GEAR	1
67	A05006	BALL BEARING 6001-2Z	10
68	A05131	WASHER	2
69	A05015	GEAR BOX BUSH	2
70	A05003	SELF LOCKING NUT M8	4
71	A04998	DRIVE PIN	2
72	A05135	TENSION SPRING	1
73	A05136	GEAR BOX ASSY	1
74	A05013	RIGHT DRIVE GEAR	1
75	A05020	WHEEL COVER 200 mm	2
76	A05022	WHEEL 200mm	2
77	A05140	FRONT SHAFT	1
78	A05026	REAR AXLE CLAMP	2
79	A05142	SCREW M5X16	4
80	A05143	SHAFT BUSH	2
81	A05021	FRONT WHEEL SPACER	2
82	A05145	V BELT WITH TEETH	1
83	A05146	DRIVE PULLEY	1
84	A05147	KEY	1
85	A05029	BOLT	1
86	A05149	BLADE ADAPTER	1
87	A05150	BLADE	1
88	A05151	HEAVY CONE WASHER	1
89	A05152	BLADE TENSION BOLT	1
90	A05153	WRENCH	1

*Engines spare parts in detailed drawing (47227)